ChoiceOne		1	Bid Tabulation													1				
C	ņ	oiceOne •		Bor	newitz Aver			on Contracting, LLC	Hohen	brink Excavating LLC	Miller Cont	tracting Group, Inc.	Ebony	Construction Company	Tom	's Construction Inc.		Vernon Nagel, Inc.	Ben Kau	user Excavating LLC
REF.	_	ngineering	UNIT OF	APPROX.	Septer UNIT	nber 12, 2024 TOTAL	UNIT	Fort Jennings, Ohio TOTAL	UNIT	Ottawa, Ohio TOTAL	UNIT	Ottoville, Ohio TOTAL	UNIT	Sylvania, Ohio TOTAL	UNIT	St. Henry, Ohio TOTAL	UNIT	Napoleon, Ohio TOTAL	UNIT	Antwerp, Ohio TOTAL
		DESCRIPTION CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	MEASURE LUMP	<u>QTΥ.</u> 1	COST \$25.000.00	<u>COST</u> \$25.000.00		<u>COST</u> \$47.000.00	<u>COST</u> \$9.086.25	<u>COST</u> \$9.086.25		<u>COST</u> \$47.500.00		<u>COST</u> \$15.000.00	<u>COST</u> \$11.635.19	<u>COST</u> \$11.635.19	<u>COST</u> \$25.000.00	<u>COST</u> \$25.000.00		COST \$55.000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,086.25	\$14,924.29	\$7,660.05	\$7,660.05	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,866.41	\$2,866.41	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
		ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y. S.Y.	168 97	\$25.00	\$4,200.00 \$1,455.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$1,680.00 \$970.00	\$9.40 \$11.59	\$1,579.20	\$7.50 \$17.75	\$1,260.00	\$10.00 \$12.00	\$1,680.00 \$1,164.00	\$5.57 \$31.46	\$935.76 \$3,051.62	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$1,680.00 \$1,940.00	\$12.00 \$12.00	\$2,016.00 \$1,164.00
		WALK REMOVED	5.1. S.F.	512	\$15.00 \$5.00	\$2,560.00	\$10.00	\$512.00	\$1.76	\$1,124.23 \$901.12	\$1.25	\$1,721.75 \$640.00	\$12.00	\$6,656.00	\$1.46	\$747.52	\$20.00	\$1,536.00	\$12.00	\$1,184.00
		CURB REMOVED	FT.	52	\$8.00	\$416.00	\$7.00	\$364.00	\$8.81	\$458.12	\$3.25	\$169.00	\$7.00	\$364.00	\$5.33	\$277.16	\$4.00	\$208.00	\$10.00	\$520.00
		CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED PIPE REMOVED. 24" AND UNDER	FT.	132 461	\$12.00 \$28.00	\$1,584.00 \$12.908.00	\$7.00 \$27.00	\$924.00 \$12.447.00	\$8.58 \$29.47	\$1,132.56 \$13.585.67	\$4.75 \$20.00	\$627.00 \$9.220.00	\$7.00 \$45.00	\$924.00 \$20.745.00	\$4.86 \$74.65	\$641.52 \$34.413.65	\$6.00 \$30.00	\$792.00 \$13.830.00	\$8.00 \$35.00	\$1,056.00 \$16.135.00
		MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$413.78	\$413.78	\$616.00	\$616.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$340.70	\$340.70	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$775.00	\$775.00
		CATCH BASIN REMOVED VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1 6	\$750.00 \$100.00	\$750.00 \$600.00	\$250.00 \$140.00	\$250.00 \$840.00	\$238.26 \$125.40	\$238.26 \$752.40	\$350.00 \$425.00	\$350.00 \$2,550.00	\$850.00 \$160.00	\$850.00 \$960.00	\$561.58 \$216.69	\$561.58 \$1,300.14	\$400.00 \$100.00	\$400.00 \$600.00	\$500.00 \$400.00	\$500.00 \$2,400.00
12		EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	3644	\$45.00	\$163,980.00	\$9.80	\$35,711.20	\$14.86	\$54,149.84	\$18.00	\$65,592.00	\$21.00	\$76,524.00	\$15.01	\$54,696.44	\$25.00	\$91,100.00	\$32.00	\$116,608.00
13 14		SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, INCLUDING GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y. C.Y.	5065 400	\$3.00 \$85.00	\$15,195.00 \$34,000.00	\$1.25 \$29.00	\$6,331.25 \$11,600.00	\$0.72 \$55.13	\$3,646.80 \$22,052.00	\$1.50 \$72.00	\$7,597.50 \$28,800.00	\$0.25 \$95.00	\$1,266.25 \$38,000.00	\$0.55 \$66.36	\$2,785.75 \$26,544.00	\$1.00 \$50.00	\$5,065.00 \$20,000.00	\$0.44 \$70.00	\$2,228.60 \$28,000.00
15		GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1160	\$12.00	\$13,920.00	\$5.00	\$5,800.00	\$3.30	\$3,828.00	\$3.25	\$3,770.00	\$6.00	\$6,960.00	\$5.54	\$6,426.40	\$1.10	\$1,276.00	\$6.15	\$7,134.00
		ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (449) AGGREGATE BASE AS PER PLAN	C.Y. C.Y.	594 1118	\$300.00 \$60.00	\$178,200.00 \$67.080.00	\$210.00 \$46.75	\$124,740.00 \$52,266.50	\$195.09 \$50.26	\$115,883.46 \$56.190.68	\$186.00 \$48.00	\$110,484.00 \$53,664.00	\$226.00 \$59.00	\$134,244.00 \$65.962.00	\$245.21 \$51.95	\$145,654.74 \$58.080.10	\$200.00 \$55.00	\$118,800.00 \$61.490.00	\$220.00 \$45.50	\$130,680.00 \$50,869.00
18		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	791	\$12.00	\$9,492.00	\$3.25	\$2,570.75	\$4.53	\$3,583.23	\$48.00	\$3,559.50	\$59.00	\$1,582.00	\$3.61	\$2,855.51	\$3.00	\$2,373.00	\$3.50	\$2,768.50
		STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	660	\$70.00	\$46,200.00	\$53.50	\$35,310.00	\$56.64	\$37,382.40	\$53.00	\$34,980.00	\$69.00	\$45,540.00	\$55.75	\$36,795.00	\$75.00	\$49,500.00	\$50.00	\$33,000.00
20 21		ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y. C.Y.	214 185	\$350.00 \$325.00	\$74,900.00 \$60,125.00	\$235.00 \$265.00	\$50,290.00 \$49,025.00	\$242.46 \$208.63	\$51,886.44 \$38,596.55	\$231.00 \$266.00	\$49,434.00 \$49,210.00	\$245.00 \$270.00	\$52,430.00 \$49,950.00	\$294.18 \$332.61	\$62,954.52 \$61,532.85	\$245.00 \$277.00	\$52,430.00 \$51,245.00	\$275.00 \$300.00	\$58,850.00 \$55,500.00
22	452	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	147	\$175.00	\$25,725.00	\$118.00	\$17,346.00	\$97.85	\$14,383.95	\$117.00	\$17,199.00	\$110.00	\$16,170.00	\$107.87	\$15,856.89	\$95.00	\$13,965.00	\$110.00	\$16,170.00
		4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.41 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN 4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	173 1347	\$15.00 \$18.00	\$2,595.00 \$24,246.00	\$11.50 \$11.50	\$1,989.50 \$15,490.50	\$10.51 \$7.62	\$1,818.23 \$10,264.14	\$27.00 \$19.00	\$4,671.00 \$25,593.00	\$14.00 \$14.00	\$2,422.00 \$18,858.00	\$33.36 \$12.34	\$5,771.28 \$16,621.98	\$30.00 \$14.00	\$5,190.00 \$18,858.00	\$12.00 \$12.00	\$2,076.00 \$16,164.00
25	605	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.41 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$11.50	\$115.00	\$14.30	\$143.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$79.13	\$791.30	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$13.00	\$130.00
26 27		6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN FENCE, TYPE CL, REMOVED AND REBUILT	FT.	250 20	\$18.00 \$250.00	\$4,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$11.50 \$33.00	\$2,875.00 \$660.00	\$8.65 \$80.63	\$2,162.50 \$1,612.60	\$24.00 \$45.00	\$6,000.00 \$900.00	\$10.00 \$35.00	\$2,500.00 \$700.00	\$13.80 \$27.14	\$3,450.00 \$542.80	\$18.00 \$30.00	\$4,500.00 \$600.00	\$13.00 \$200.00	\$3,250.00 \$4,000.00
28	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	6356	\$10.00	\$63,560.00	\$6.00	\$38,136.00	\$7.50	\$47,670.00	\$7.00	\$44,492.00	\$7.65	\$48,623.40	\$8.71	\$55,360.76	\$7.00	\$44,492.00	\$9.00	\$57,204.00
		CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.F. FT.	604 1420	\$25.00 \$40.00	\$15,100.00 \$56,800.00	\$6.00 \$21.50	\$3,624.00 \$30,530.00	\$7.50 \$22.78	\$4,530.00 \$32,347.60	\$8.40 \$22.75	\$5,073.60 \$32,305.00	\$8.00 \$25.00	\$4,832.00 \$35,500.00	\$14.55 \$23.96	\$8,788.20 \$34,023.20	\$8.00 \$23.00	\$4,832.00 \$32,660.00	\$15.00 \$22.00	\$9,060.00 \$31,240.00
31	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$8.24	\$164.80	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$26.07	\$521.40	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
		4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50 50	\$40.00 \$50.00	\$2,000.00 \$2.500.00	\$4.00 \$7.00	\$200.00 \$350.00	\$5.30 \$11.60	\$265.00 \$580.00	\$32.00 \$34.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,700.00	\$16.00 \$24.00	\$800.00 \$1.200.00	\$21.51 \$26.96	\$1,075.50 \$1.348.00	\$12.00 \$14.00	\$600.00 \$700.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$750.00 \$1.000.00
		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$20.90	\$1,045.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$34.21	\$1,710.50	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
35 36		12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	139 72	\$100.00 \$125.00	\$13,900.00 \$9,000.00	\$53.25 \$66.50	\$7,401.75 \$4,788.00	\$65.87 \$69.35	\$9,155.93 \$4,993.20	\$66.00 \$69.00	\$9,174.00 \$4,968.00	\$52.00 \$65.00	\$7,228.00 \$4,680.00	\$50.04 \$70.57	\$6,955.56 \$5,081.04	\$80.00 \$100.00	\$11,120.00 \$7,200.00	\$39.00 \$53.00	\$5,421.00 \$3,816.00
		30" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PDAN 30" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	119	\$300.00	\$35,700.00	\$89.00	\$10,591.00	\$97.15	\$11,560.85	\$95.00	\$11,305.00	\$95.00	\$11,305.00	\$113.99	\$13,564.81	\$160.00	\$19,040.00	\$101.00	\$12,019.00
		36" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT. EACH	611	\$325.00	\$198,575.00	\$117.00	\$71,487.00	\$115.41	\$70,515.51	\$105.00 \$3.000.00	\$64,155.00	\$105.00 \$2.200.00	\$64,155.00	\$133.32	\$81,458.52	\$184.00	\$112,424.00	\$121.00	\$73,931.00
40	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$3,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$24,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$3,300.00 \$2,200.00	\$26,400.00 \$2,200.00	\$2,343.82 \$1,505.52	\$18,750.56 \$1,505.52	\$1,725.00	\$24,000.00 \$1,725.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00 \$2,200.00	\$3,213.32 \$1,684.53	\$25,706.56 \$1,684.53	\$3,600.00 \$2,000.00	\$28,800.00 \$2,000.00	\$3,300.00 \$2,500.00	\$26,400.00 \$2,500.00
		STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$5,212.41	\$20,849.64	\$4,825.00	\$19,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,003.69	\$20,014.76	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
		6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN 8" DIP CL-52 SANITARY SEWER FORECMAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	120 49	\$100.00 \$175.00	\$12,000.00 \$8,575.00	\$100.00 \$145.00	\$12,000.00 \$7,105.00	\$116.45 \$164.67	\$13,974.00 \$8,068.83	\$117.00 \$141.00	\$14,040.00 \$6,909.00	\$90.00 \$90.00	\$10,800.00 \$4,410.00	\$193.17 \$218.60	\$23,180.40 \$10,711.40	\$125.00 \$175.00	\$15,000.00 \$8,575.00	\$100.00 \$160.75	\$12,000.00 \$7,876.75
44	611	10" PVC PS-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$208.83	\$1,044.15	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$178.69	\$893.45	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
45 46		15" PVC PS-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	FT. EACH	747 2	\$100.00 \$750.00	\$74,700.00 \$1,500.00	\$98.00 \$550.00	\$73,206.00 \$1,100.00	\$114.56 \$440.58	\$85,576.32 \$881.16	\$107.00 \$625.00	\$79,929.00 \$1,250.00	\$170.00 \$750.00	\$126,990.00 \$1,500.00	\$138.60 \$308.04	\$103,534.20 \$616.08	\$160.00 \$1,000.00	\$119,520.00 \$2,000.00	\$149.00 \$800.00	\$111,303.00 \$1,600.00
47	611	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$29,000.00	\$4,842.86	\$24,214.30	\$4,925.00	\$24,625.00	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$5,944.43	\$29,722.15	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00
		LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL MAINTAINING TRAFFIC. AS PER PLAN	C.Y. LUMP	18 1	\$300.00 \$45.000.00	\$5,400.00 \$45.000.00	\$210.00 \$20.000.00	\$3,780.00 \$20.000.00	\$251.85 \$9.021.66	\$4,533.30 \$9.021.66	\$205.00 \$7.200.00	\$3,690.00 \$7,200.00	\$150.00 \$5.000.00	\$2,700.00 \$5.000.00	\$218.36 \$13.512.48	\$3,930.48 \$13.512.48	\$120.00 \$12.500.00	\$2,160.00 \$12,500.00	\$300.00 \$30.000.00	\$5,400.00 \$30.000.00
		DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,946.98	\$3,946.98	\$5,675.00	\$5,675.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,207.78	\$13,207.78	\$3,500.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
51 52		COMPACTED AGGREGATE CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	C.Y. LUMP	15 1	\$65.00 \$18,000.00	\$975.00 \$18,000.00	\$55.00 \$11,000.00	\$825.00 \$11,000.00	\$78.94 \$14,265.50	\$1,184.10 \$14,265.50	\$49.00 \$8,750.00	\$735.00 \$8,750.00	\$140.00 \$9,500.00	\$2,100.00 \$9,500.00	\$57.09 \$15,188.94	\$856.35 \$15,188.94	\$80.00 \$9,000.00	\$1,200.00 \$9,000.00	\$55.00 \$25,000.00	\$825.00 \$25,000.00
		CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	53	\$30.00	\$1,590.00	\$43.00	\$2,279.00	\$45.11	\$2,390.83	\$23.50	\$1,245.50	\$24.00	\$1,272.00	\$52.96	\$2,806.88	\$40.00	\$2,120.00	\$47.00	\$2,491.00
54 55		GROUND ROD PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	EACH EACH	2	\$300.00 \$1,300.00	\$600.00 \$1,300.00	\$332.00 \$1,725.00	\$664.00 \$1,725.00	\$349.59 \$1,814.48	\$699.18 \$1,814.48	\$492.00 \$1.325.00	\$984.00 \$1,325.00	\$500.00 \$1,375.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,375.00	\$453.88 \$1,973.97	\$907.76 \$1,973.97	\$310.00 \$1,609.00	\$620.00 \$1,609.00	\$380.00 \$1,650.00	\$760.00 \$1,650.00
		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	54	\$1,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,725.00 \$21.50	\$1,725.00	\$1,814.48	\$1,814.48	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$22.50	\$1,215.00	\$24.02	\$1,973.97 \$1,297.08	\$20.00	\$1,009.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,650.00
		STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST SIGN POST REFLECTOR (RED)	FT. EACH	24 3	\$50.00 \$100.00	\$1,200.00 \$300.00	\$21.50 \$53.50	\$516.00 \$160.50	\$22.55 \$56.39	\$541.20 \$169.17	\$21.50 \$55.00	\$516.00 \$165.00	\$22.50 \$56.00	\$540.00 \$168.00	\$24.02 \$60.04	\$576.48 \$180.12	\$20.00 \$50.00	\$480.00 \$150.00	\$50.00 \$55.00	\$1,200.00 \$165.00
59		SIGN FOST REFEET SIGN FLAT SHEET	S.F.	26	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$43.00	\$1,118.00	\$45.11	\$1,172.86	\$43.00	\$1,118.00	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$48.04	\$1,249.04	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	\$45.00	\$1,170.00
60 61		SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	4	\$150.00 \$1,300.00	\$600.00 \$2.600.00	\$134.00 \$1,925.00	\$536.00 \$3,850.00	\$140.96 \$2,029.87	\$563.84 \$4,059.74	\$135.00 \$1,750.00	\$540.00 \$3,500.00	\$140.00 \$1,800.00	\$560.00 \$3,600.00	\$150.09 \$1,815.47	\$600.36 \$3,630.94	\$125.00 \$1,800.00	\$500.00 \$3,600.00	\$145.00 \$1,520.00	\$580.00 \$3,040.00
		VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, 1-WAY, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN, YELLOW MESSENGER WIRE, 7 STRAND, 3/8" DIAMETER WITH ACCESSORIES	FT.	35	\$1,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,925.00 \$42.25	\$1,478.75	\$44.54	\$4,059.74 \$1,558.90	\$36.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,295.00	\$49.41	\$1,729.35	\$39.50	\$1,382.50	\$1,520.00	\$3,040.00
63 64		SIGNAL CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	FT. FT.	493	\$3.25 \$3.75	\$1,602.25	\$3.00 \$3.50	\$1,479.00	\$3.16 \$3.61	\$1,557.88	\$4.25	\$2,095.25	\$5.00	\$2,465.00	\$3.95	\$1,947.35	\$2.80 \$3.20	\$1,380.40	\$3.28 \$3.74	\$1,617.04
65		SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG. SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG.	FT.	493 343	\$3.75 \$4.00	\$1,848.75 \$1,372.00	\$3.50 \$3.75	\$1,725.50 \$1,286.25	\$3.61 \$3.95	\$1,779.73 \$1,354.85	\$4.50 \$4.75	\$2,218.50 \$1,629.25	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$2,465.00 \$1,715.00	\$4.50 \$5.07	\$2,218.50 \$1,739.01	\$3.20 \$3.50	\$1,577.60 \$1,200.50	\$3.74 \$4.21	\$1,843.82 \$1,444.03
		CONDUIT RISER, 2", TYPE A, AS PER PLAN PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	EACH EACH	1	\$1,200.00 \$1.500.00	\$1,200.00 \$1.500.00	\$800.00 \$2.450.00	\$800.00 \$2,450.00	\$845.78 \$2.593.73	\$845.78 \$2.593.73	\$1,375.00 \$2,550.00	\$1,375.00 \$2,550.00	\$1,400.00 \$2.650.00	\$1,400.00 \$2.650.00	\$2,190.10 \$2,233.33	\$2,190.10 \$2,233.33	\$750.00 \$2.300.00	\$750.00 \$2.300.00	\$1,900.00 \$1.900.00	\$1,900.00 \$1,900.00
		WOOD POLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,593.73 \$4,341.67	\$2,593.73 \$4,341.67	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,233.33 \$3,097.84	\$2,233.33 \$3,097.84	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
69		DOWN GUY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$620.24	\$1,240.48	\$1,690.00	\$3,380.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,073.44	\$2,146.88	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$894.00	\$1,788.00
70 71		PEDESTAL, 8', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH LUMP	1	\$1,900.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,900.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,175.00 \$1,710.00	\$1,175.00 \$1,710.00	\$1,240.48 \$1,804.33	\$1,240.48 \$1,804.33	\$1,825.00 \$3,775.00	\$1,825.00 \$3,775.00	\$1,900.00 \$4,000.00	\$1,900.00 \$4,000.00	\$1,134.67 \$22,001.75	\$1,134.67 \$22,001.75	\$1,100.00 \$1,600.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,600.00	\$950.00 \$3,900.00	\$950.00 \$3,900.00
72	632	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE	FT.	240	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.50	\$2,280.00	\$10.15	\$2,436.00	\$4.50	\$1,080.00	\$4.60	\$1,104.00	\$11.18	\$2,683.20	\$9.00	\$2,160.00	\$9.30	\$2,232.00
		SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS REMOVED AND RELOCATED CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: REWIRE CABINET	LUMP EACH	1	\$3,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,400.00 \$1,750.00	\$1,400.00 \$1,750.00	\$1,466.02 \$1,860.72	\$1,466.02 \$1,860.72	\$4,075.00 \$2,050.00	\$4,075.00 \$2,050.00	\$4,300.00 \$2,100.00	\$4,300.00 \$2,100.00	\$3,371.59 \$4,812.44	\$3,371.59 \$4,812.44	\$1,300.00 \$1,650.00	\$1,300.00 \$1,650.00	\$3,000.00 \$4,250.00	\$3,000.00 \$4,250.00
		4" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$64.75	\$3,237.50	\$206.42	\$10,321.00	\$104.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$126.08	\$6,304.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
		8" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 16" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	215 160	\$115.00 \$200.00	\$24,725.00 \$32,000.00	\$83.50 \$260.00	\$17,952.50 \$41,600.00	\$96.19 \$383.33	\$20,680.85 \$61,332.80	\$93.50 \$249.00	\$20,102.50 \$39,840.00	\$80.00 \$120.00	\$17,200.00 \$19,200.00	\$99.47 \$364.74	\$21,386.05 \$58,358.40	\$150.00 \$350.00	\$32,250.00 \$56,000.00	\$105.00 \$273.00	\$22,575.00 \$43,680.00
78	638	4" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,853.14	\$3,706.28	\$1,994.00	\$3,988.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,809.98	\$3,619.96	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
		8" GATE VALVE 16" BUTTERFLY VALVE	EACH EACH	1	\$3,250.00 \$4,500.00	\$3,250.00 \$13,500.00	\$2,600.00 \$6,500.00	\$2,600.00 \$19,500.00	\$2,882.43 \$6,447.91	\$2,882.43 \$19,343.73	\$2,910.00 \$3,600.00	\$2,910.00 \$10,800.00		\$2,300.00 *1 \$18,600.00	\$3,113.87 \$6,916.90	\$3,113.87 \$20,750.70		\$3,500.00 \$30,000.00	\$3,100.00 \$6,333.00	\$3,100.00 \$18,999.00
		16' BUTTERFLY VALVE FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$4,500.00 \$750.00	\$13,500.00 \$750.00	\$740.00	\$19,500.00 \$740.00	\$262.09	\$262.09	\$1,025.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$18,600.00	\$290.34	\$20,750.70 \$290.34	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$18,999.00 \$500.00
		6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$9,305.83	1.9	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,026.38		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
		EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1 CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	MILE	0.03	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$750.00 \$2,500.00	\$10,700.00 \$21,400.00		\$11,277.08 \$22,554.15		\$10,800.00 \$21,400.00	\$324.00 \$2,140.00	\$11,200.00 \$22,400.00	\$336.00 \$2,240.00	\$12,010.00 \$24,020.00	\$360.30 \$2,402.00	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$300.00 \$2,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$21,500.00	\$330.00 \$2,150.00
85	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	FT.	93	\$15.00	\$1,395.00	\$1.00	\$93.00	\$1.13	\$105.09	\$1.00	\$93.00	\$1.10	\$102.30	\$1.21	\$112.53	\$1.00	\$93.00	\$3.00	\$279.00
		STOP LINE, TYPE 1 CROSSWALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1	FT. FT.	77 159	\$20.00 \$15.00	\$1,540.00 \$2,385.00	\$4.25 \$2.00	\$327.25 \$318.00	\$4.51 \$2.26	\$347.27 \$359.34	\$4.25 \$2.15	\$327.25 \$341.85	\$4.50 \$2.25	\$346.50 \$357.75	\$4.81 \$2.41	\$370.37 \$383.19	\$4.00 \$2.00	\$308.00 \$318.00	\$6.00 \$5.00	\$462.00 \$795.00
88	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	EACH	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$23.50	\$94.00	\$56.39	\$225.56	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$56.00	\$224.00	\$60.04	\$240.16	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
		SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN STOP LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y. EACH	2650 1	\$8.00 \$11,000.00	\$21,200.00 \$11,000.00	\$4.25 \$11.200.00	\$11,262.50 \$11,200.00	\$3.61 \$15 449 60	\$9,566.50 \$15,449.60	\$2.95 \$13.050.00	\$7,817.50 \$13.050.00	\$5.50 \$13 500 00	\$14,575.00 \$13,500.00	\$8.09 \$11,843.78	\$21,438.50 \$11,843.78	\$2.00 \$10 500 00	\$5,300.00 \$10.500.00	\$7.00 \$1,000.00	\$18,550.00 \$1.000.00
91	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00
92		MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY SYSTEM, TYPE 4, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$1,685,129.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00 \$1,087,251.20	\$42,874.53	\$42,874.53 \$1,090,989.81	\$39,300.00	\$39,300.00 \$1,113,100.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00 \$1,223,050.20 *2	\$40,388.97	\$40,388.97 \$1,299,196.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$1,303,145.00	\$47,745.26	\$47,745.26 \$1,388,050.00

Total given was \$4,600.00 Total given was \$1,225,350.20